



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8011 OF 2025**

Smt. Fuldulari Chandrakishor Chauhan and Others  
**Vs.**  
Ashok Rangraoji Raut

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.S. Sarda, Advocate for the Petitioners.

**CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**  
**DATED : 16<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

1. Although served, nobody appears on behalf of respondent.
2. In order to grant one more opportunity to the respondent, list the petition on **29.01.2026**.
3. In the meantime, any application for adjournment submitted by the petitioners before the Trial Court, be considered by the Trial Court favorably.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**

*Privel*