



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8011 OF 2025**

SMT. FULDULARI CHANDRAKISHOR CHAUHAN AND OTHERS  
*VERSUS*  
ASHOK RANGRAOJI RAUT

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda  
of Coram, Appearances, Court's  
orders or directions and  
Registrar's orders*

*Court's or Judge's orders*

Mr. S.S. Sarada, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. M.W. Randive h/f Mr. B.P. Chandwadkar, Advocate for Respondent.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

1. Learned Advocate for the respondent seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. Time granted. Stand over to two weeks.
3. In the meantime, any application for adjournment submitted by the petitioner before the trial court, be considered by the trial court favourably.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**